Town of Amity

Resolution No. 2010-012

Title: Setting Dog License Fees Offered by the Town of Amity

WHEREAS, New York State Agriculture and Markets has stopped issuing dog licenses. Hereafter referred to as NYS AG & MKTS.

WHEARAS, NYS AG & MKTS has given dog licensing responsibility to the each Town in NYS.

BE IT RESOLVED THAT, The Town of Amity will set initial fees and change fess as appropriate by resolution.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT, These fees will be determined as follows:

- A. The Town of Amity hereby establishes the license fees for dog licenses issued pursuant to this local law at \$7.50, to which amount shall be added an additional \$8.00 charge if the dog for the license application is made is unsprayed or unneutered.
 A fee of \$3.00 will be charged for the replacement of lost dog tags.
- B. Exempt from payment of the license fee are applications submitted for a dog license for any guide, hearing, service, war, working search, detection, and police dogs.
- C. In addition to the license fee established by Sub-Division A of this section of this local law, each applicant for a dog license shall pay a Ney York State mandated surcharge of \$1.00 for neutered, and \$3.00 for unneutered which shall be retained by the Town of Amity and issued to New York State to defray the cost of an enumeration of dogs living within the Town of Amity (which includes the Village of Belmont) and the cost providing replacement identification tags.
- D. The Town of Amity establishes a Kennel license fee, which shall be paid by any applicant seeking a Kennel license for any dog, which shall consist of a surcharge of thirty dollars, (\$30.00) for 1-10 dogs, fifty five dollars (\$55.00) for 11-25 dogs, and one hundred and five dollars (\$105.00) for 25 plus dogs which shall be in addition to any and all other fees established and authorized by the Town of Board.

Moved by Councilman Roll Call Vote: Aye: Nay: John Francisco Mark Presutti Jeff Zenoski Brian Clendenin	, Seconded by Councilman
Carried:	
Supervisor	
Lois Reynolds	
Councilman	
John Francisco	
Councilman	
Mark Presutti	

Councilman _____

Jeff Zenoski

Councilman _____ Brian Clendenin

State of New County of Allegany

IN TESTIMONY HEREOF, I Richard Winterhalter have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said Town of Amity, this _____Day of_____.

SS Town Clerk of the Town of Amity Allegany County, New York